

Serial No. 19
Regular List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT
SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 1901/2024

Abdul Rashid Lone and Anr.

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -
Mr. Z. A. Wani, Advocate

V/S

UT of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -
Mr. H. Furrahi, Advocate for 5
Mr. Ilyas Nazir, GA vice Mr. Waseem Gul, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

13.02.2026

01. Last and final opportunity of four weeks is granted to respondents to file reply with copy in advance to other side.
02. Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to furnish copy of the writ petition to other side during the course of week.
03. List on 21.04.2026.
04. Interim direction dated 28.08.2024, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

13.02.2026

"Mohammad Yasin Dar"