

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1901/2024
CM(5135/2024)

Abdul Rashid Lone & Anr.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Waseem Gul, GA for R-1 to 4.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Wasim Sadiq Nargal, Judge.

ORDER

21.04.2026

01. Mr. Waseem Gul, learned Government Advocate submits that he does not intend to file the response on behalf of official respondents as the dispute is *inter se* between the private parties. Statement of the learned counsel is taken on record.

02. Await appearance of the learned counsel for the petitioners as also the learned counsel for the private respondent.

03. Adjourned.

04. List on 30th May, 2026.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

SRINAGAR:

21.04.2026

"HAMID"